Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-2372EN
September 24, 2020
Description
The Broadcom® ALMD-xx3D LED series has the same or
just slightly less luminous intensity than conventional
high-brightness, through-hole LEDs.
The new LED lamps can be assembled using common SMT

Broadcom AV02-2372EN
3
Part Numbering System
Intensity Bin Limit Table (1.3:1 lv
Bin Ratio)
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 15%.
VF Bin Table (V at 20 mA) for Red
and Amber
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.05 V.
Red Color Range
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.5 nm.
A L M D - x1 x2 x3 x4 - x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Code Description Option
x1 Package type E
C
Round AlInGaP
Round InGaN
x2 Color B
G
L
M
Blue
Red
Amber
Green
x3 Viewing angle 3 30°
x4 Product specification designation D
x5 Minimum intensity bin Refer to device selection guide
x6 Maximum intensity bin Refer to device selection guide
x7 Color bin selection 0 Full distribution
K Color bin 2 and 4
L Color bin 4 and 6
x8 x9 Packaging option 02 Tested 20 mA, 13-inch carrier tape
Bin
Intensity (mcd) at 20 mA
Min. Max.
S 1900 2500
T 2500 3200
U 3200 4200
V 4200 5500
W 5500 7200
X 7200 9300
Y 9300 12000
Z 12000 16000
1 16000 21000
Bin ID Min. Max.
VD 1.8 2.0
VA 2.0 2.2
VB 2.2 2.4
Min.
Dom.
Max.
Dom. X Min. Y Min. X Max. Y Max.
618.0 630.0 0.6872 0.3126 0.6890 0.2943
0.6690 0.3149 0.7080 0.2920
ALMD-EL3D, ALMD-EG3D, ALMD-CM3D, ALMD-CB3D Data Sheet
High Brightness SMT Round LED Lamps
Amber, Red, Green, and Blue Tinted LEDs
Broadcom AV02-2372EN
4
Amber Color Range
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.5 nm.
Green Color Range
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.5 nm.
Blue Color Range
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.5 nm.
Bin
Min.
Dom.
Max.
Dom. X Min. Y Min. X Max. Y Max.
1 584.5 587.0 0.5420 0.4580 0.5530 0.4400
0.5370 0.4550 0.5570 0.4420